

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).27964-27965/2011

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 23/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Prabhakaran,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Brajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,adv.  
Mr. M.P. Jha ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.27964/2011 notice is still awaited from  
respondent No. 14 to 17. The contesting respondent submits  
that to his information, the above respondents who are the  
universities have been served, though there is no  
appearance for them today. There is no record to show that  
they have in fact been served. However, it is submitted by  
the contesting respondents that the above universities are  
also the respondents in SLP(C)No.12591/2010, which was

...2/-

Item No.66 : 2 :

ordered to be tagged with this case and it further  
submitted that the above universities are appearing  
through counsel in the above case. In the light of the  
above, the petitioner herein is directed to serve notice on  
the standing counsel who are appearing for the unserved  
universities and appeared in SLP(C)No.12591/2010 so as to  
make the service complete and file proof within two weeks  
List the matters on 11.5.2012

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar